For attachments in the communications space, the notice shall: 

18.6.1.1. Specify the location and type of Make-Ready Work to be performed; 

18.6.1.2. Set a date for completion of Make-Ready Work no later than sixty (60) days after 
notification is sent (or one hundred five (105) days in the case of larger orders as 
specified in Section 18.7), which may later be extended by fifteen (15) days if Make-
Ready Work required by other parties is not complete and AT&T elects to exercise its 
right of control;  

18.6.1.3. State that any entity with an existing attachment must modify the attachment consistent

[...]

For wireless attachments above the communications space, the notice shall: 

18.6.2.1. Specify the location and type of Make-Ready Work to be performed; 

18.6.2.2. Set a date for completion of Make-Ready Work no later than ninety (90) days after 
notification is sent (or one hundred thirty five (135) days in the case of larger orders as 
specified in Section 18.7), which may later be extended by fifteen (15) days if Make-
Ready Work required by other parties is not complete and AT&T elects to exercise its 
right of control;  

18.6.2.3. State that any entity with an existing attachment must modify the attachment consistent